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Ms. Mary T. Knapp, Director of Health Services
Foulkeways at Gwynedd

1120 Meeting House Road

Gwynedd, Pennsylvania 19436

RE: Foulkeways at Gwynedd
License #: 127740

Dear Ms. Knapp:

As a resuit of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
July 1, 20186 of the above facility, the viclations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Streset, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www dhs state.pa.us




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §6 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pago 108

| PGH Name: FOULKEWAYS AT GWYNEDD

Liconse Numm¥er: 12774

Address: {120 MEE'HNG HOUSE ROAD, GWYNEDD, FA 19436

Counly: Monlgo-mery

Administrater; Sahdy Sheard

Reglon: SOUTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: FOULKEWAYS AT GWYNEDD

Legal Enilty Addrass: 1120 MEETING HOUSE ROAD, GWYNEDD, PA 18436

“Gazilficate(s) of Occupancy
c2Lp
06/14/2004
PA Daplariment of L &§

Staffing Hours

Resident Support! 0 Total Dally S{aif: 64 Waking Btaff 48

Type of Inspaction: Full BHA Docket Numbar: Noflce: Unannounced -

' ‘Raason(s} for lnépenilongs}
Renewat ‘ . L

On-Sile Inspaciions Bates and Depariment Ropresentatlves On-Site
076172018 Kazimer, Lauren; Freeman, Sabrina

Off-Slte Inspaction Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

Cther Detalls
Partlal or Full Trlpgers: Randem Indicatora:

Resldent Demographlo Data ae of Inspaction Dates

Licensed Capacily; 82 Number of Residents who:

Number of Current Hosploo Residenis: 1

Number of Hosplee Rasidents In past year: 11

Humbar of Residents Served: 58 Racelve Suppletitental Sectlly Incomo: ¢
Besurad Damsatla Care Unlt in Homte: No Ara 60 Years of Age or Oidér: 65
Arga; Have Mantal liness: 2
Secured Dementla Unlt Capacliy, It Appllcable: " Have an Intellectust Disabtilly; 0
Humber of Rasldents 8srved In Secured Dementta Cara Unll, * Haven Mebliity Need:
if applicable: . ‘
- Have a Phyalcal Disabllity: O
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Viclation Report! 12774 - 071032016 - Kezfmer, Lauren
PCH Name: FOULIKEWAYS AT GWYNEDD

1, REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2600
2600.103(g) - Food.$hall be stored in closed or sealed contalners.

| 2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Thore was an ice ¢ream conlainer In the kilohen ifeezer thalwaa partislly.opened and dented,

3. FLAN OF CORREGTION {POCG) (Attach pagss as necessary. Remember that you must sign and dote any attached pages.).
“fnelude steps fo vorrect the violstion descdbed sbove and steps lo prevent a simitar viokation from ecourring again. If sleps cannof bo completad
immediately, includs deles hy which the sieps will ba complated,

Plan of Correction
26600.103 {g) : ‘l

On 7/1/2016 the ice cream was discarded o

All freezers were checked and have sealed faod containers as of 7/1/2016.

Dining staff have received additional training to check freezers 1o insure containers are sealed as of
71172018

Ongoing monitoring of compliance will be performed by the Dining Services managers through direct
observation and daily rounds 6-7 days a week s of 7/1/2016

Repeat Violation: No Dale(s) of Previous Vfoiatlcm(s)'
Slgnaturs of Legal Enfity Representative r’
{Reguired on EVERY Patip) {U{,‘/}

|t e st Mgp%,g sl Sl

g

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI I 7
The sbove plan of correctlon Is approved s of q, (?l il .‘l Plan of corraction implementation status as of [@
ag

D Fully Implemented
Paniially Implemented - Adaguate Prograss
[:l Partially Implemented - Inadesquate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by
. AN
) "] Motimplementad
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| VioTation Report. 12774 - 0770173016~ Kazimer, Latren
PCH Namo; FOULKEWAYS AT GWYNEDD

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cods §72800
2600.187(a) - A medlcalion record shall be kept {o include the toliowing for each resident for whom medications are
adminlstered: : :

(1) Resident's name.

(2) Drug aliergles.

{3) Narne of medication,

{4) Strength.

{6} Dosage form.

{6} Dose,

{7) Route of administration.

(8} Frequency of administralion.

(8) Adminislration limes. .

{10) Duration of tharapy, if applicable.

{11) Special precaulions, Jf applicable,

(12} Dlagnosls or purpose for the medication, Including pro re nata (PRN).

(13} Date and time of medication administration,

(14) Name and initials of the staff person administering the medication.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
- The medication administration record for Tesident #4 does not include PRN Q-Tussin cough sysup,

| - Resident #2 has an order for Folle Acid tmg. The July 2016 MAR lists Follc Acid 1mg and Folle Acid 1000mcyg,

3. PLAN OF GORRE,GTJON,(EOC}f(Altfwh‘pages-as-nccessary.“'REmﬁﬁBEf'ma! youmust sign and date any stlached pages.)

Incfutle sleps to comact the viclalion deseribad above and slops to prevent a simifer viotstion from ocetnming agel. If sleps connot be complafag
Immediaisly, incfude dafes by wiHch the steps will b compleled,

Set MTMAZD 200

Repeat Victatlon: No Date(s) of Previous Viofatton{s}): A
Stanature of Legal Entity Representative }
{Regulred on EVERY Page) aj{m Y

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representat 4 4 OF . f
it gy e 1 Hil/ Wl% ﬁi”ﬁff SeticEs | ™ 9/?/10/{;

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY, - HémES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI l
The above plan of carcaction is approved as of Lé( l 3 4 Plan of sarreclion Implementation stalus as of
al

[:’ Fully Implemented
Parlially Implementad - Adequala Progress
I:] Parifally Implemantad - inadequate Progross

Not Implemented
e 13 13 o ]

The above plan of correction was approved by
s)




Plan of Correctlon |
2600187 {a)

There was a protocol physician medication order for the PRN Q-Tussin cough syrup on Resident #1 order
form. Recently the Resident had a cough. The Q-Tussin was placed on the medication record, it was
administered ard then removed when the cough resolved. Rather than discard the bottle of Q-Tussin, at
the expense of the Resident, the remaining Q-Tussin was secured with the resident’s medications. It was
not on the MAR and it was not given. See Attachment i1 for order

We do not believe that we are in viclation of this regulation as the Q-Tussin was not being administered
and for that reason was not on the MAR.

As of 7/1/2016 the Q-Tussin was discarded.

Resident #2 had an order for Folic Acid 1 mg. When the MAR was produced by the Pharmacy the original
order and the generic format for the same medication was transcribed to the MAR. Only one dose of
Folic Acid was given to the Resident as ordered.

‘As of 7/1/2016 the Folic Acid order-was-clarified-on the- MAR: The pharmacist was notified-of the MAR

transcription,

The Pharmacist and the nursing staff who are responsible for MAR reconciliations were re-educated to
monitor the MAR for double entries on the MAR related to the Folic Acid as of 7/1/2016.

Ongoing monitoring will be performed by the Pharmacist and the medication reconciliation nursing staff
as of 7/1/2016
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Viofatlon Report: 12774 - 071012010 - Kazimer, Lawren
PCH Name! FOULKEWAYS AT GWYNEDD

1. REGULATION 88 Fa.Code 52600 _ _
2600.487(b) - The information in § 2600.187(a)(13) and § 2600,187(a)(14) shall be recorded at the time the madication is

administered.

:

——

2a. DESCRIPTION'OF VIOLATION o ) y ,
Un 71748, at 9am resldent #3's Oxycodone ER 20my was adminlstered. Stafl initialed resident #3's narcotle counl sheel for

Oxycodone 5mg PRN instead of Oxycodone ER 20img at 8am.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PQC) (Aftach pages as nocessary, Remember that you nust sign and dale any atfached pages.)
Inelude steps to comest ihe violation desciibed above and sfeps fo prevent & similer viotaiion from occurring agaln. If staps carnol by compleled

fmmodiataly, inctuda defes by which the slaps wiif be compleled,

Plan of Correction
2600.187 (b}

we do nat believe we are in violation of this regulation as the medication was recorded at the time it
was given as cited in the regulation, See attached MAR the Oxycodone ER 20 mg was given at 9:00 AM
and recorded as such on the MAR.

On the Pharmacy narcotic count form, not the MAR, the nurse recorded Oxycodone 20 mg mistakenly
on the Oxycodene 5mg narcotic count form. This documentation mistake would have been corrected at
15:00 during shift Lo shift narcotic count. The documentation was corrected immediately on 7/1/2016
whep noted by the surveyor. See Attachment # 2

The documentation mistake did not invoive the Resident's sdministration of the medication at the
correct time it was administered. The documentation mistake was related to pharmacy records for
narcatic counts for which there is no Personal Care regulatory violation, the documentation mistake was
not on the Resident MAR. The medication was given at 3:00 AM and documented on the MAR at that
time. See Attachment #3

Ropeat Vielation: No Date(s) of Pravlous Violation(s):

Slgnature of Legai Ertity Representative /M c{' /W W
Required on EVERY Pa W{\ Y '
1Y

Lo

R VALl T ;@ecvﬁjéqﬁfﬁm i Gradpse 82/ 200

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY) HdMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE} , j I

The above plan of correction Is approved as of t@\%l—‘&;‘-{{f; Plen of correction imptementation status as of
a

D Fully Implemented

) Partiafly lmplemented - Adequale Progress
The above plan of correclion was appraved by t D Parfially Implemented - fnadequate Progress

¢ f‘\@ [] WNotimplemented

—






